140MP Motor Protection Circuit Breaker
Basic Short Circuit and Thermal Protection
Overview
Bulletin 140MP Motor Protection Circuit Breakers (MPCBs) or Motor
Protective Switching Devices (MPSD) provide magnetic short
circuit and thermal overload protection up to 32 A.  They are tested
in combination with Allen-Bradley® Bulletin 100-C  and 100-K
contactors to create two component motor starters.

Operational
Current (Ie)
[A]
Motor
Current
Adjustment
Range [A]
Nominal
Magnetic
Trip
Current [A]
Max. Short Circuit
Current [kA] Max. 3-phase Hp Ratings* Max. kW, 3-Phase – AC-3*
Cat. No.
400V (Icu) 480V 200V 230V 460V 575V 230V 400/415V 500V 690V
0.16 0.10…0.16 2 100 30 – – – – – 0.02 0.06 0.06 140MP-A3E-A16
0.25 0.16…0.25 3.1 100 30 – – – – – 0.04 0.09 0.09 140MP-A3E-A25
0.4 0.25…0.40 5 100 30 – – – 0.25 0.06 0.09 0.12 0.18 140MP-A3E-A40
0.63 0.40…0.63 7.9 100 30 – – 0.25 0.33 0.09 0.18 0.18 0.25 140MP-A3E-A63
1 0.63…1.0 12.5 100 30 – – 0.5 0.75 0.18 0.25 0.37 0.55 140MP-A3E-B10
1.6 1.0…1.6 20 100 30 0.25 0.33 1 1 0.25 0.55 0.75 1.1 140MP-A3E-B16
2.5 1.6…2.5 31.3 75 30 0.5 0.75 1.5 2 0.37 0.75 1.1 1.8 140MP-A3E-B25
4 2.5…4.0 50 75 18 1 1 – – 0.75 1.5 2.2 3 140MP-A3E-B40
6.3 4.0…6.3 78.8 50 18 1.5 2 5 5 1.5 2.2 3 3 140MP-A3E-B63
10 6.3…10 150 50 18 3 3 7.5 10 2.2 4 6.3 7.5 140MP-A3E-C10
12 8.0….12 180 50 18 3 3 7.5 10 3 5.5 6.3 7.5 140MP-A3E-C12
16 10…16 240 15 18 5 5 10 15 4 7.5 10 13 140MP-A3E-C16
20 16…20 300 15 18 5 7.5 15 20 5.5 10 11 17 140MP-A3E-C20
25 20…25 375 15 18 7.5 7.5 20 20 5.5 11 15 22 140MP-A3E-C25
32 25…32 480 15 18 7.5 10 25 30 7.5 15 20 25 140MP-A3E-C32
Ratings
Publication 140MP-PP001A-EN-P – October 2019
Copyright © 2019 Rockwell Automation, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Printed in USA.
Allen-Bradley and Expanding human possibility are trademarks of Rockwell Automation, Inc.